Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04842314500

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

SL.No.: 04/2020/DOE Place: Ernakulam
Cat. No.: 202/2018 Date: 26.02.2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for **Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test** for selection to the post of **Women Civil Excise Officer (NCA-Hindu Nadar)** - **ERNAKULAM** District(Category No. 202/2018) in **Excise Department** on **Rs. 20,000** - **45800/-** on the basis of the **OMR** held on **27-07-2019** and the **Endurance Test** conducted on **23.01.2020**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>					
517275	517693	517751	517973	517984	517985
518440	518579	518616	518665	518817	518913
518969	519182	519288	519480	519651	519808
519972	519976	520056	520476	520480	520549
520566	520587	520601	520621	520651	520710
520712	520716	520883	520927		

Note :-(1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have qualified in the **Endurance Test**.
- (3) The common candidates who have already qualified in the **Endurance Test** for Cat.No. 501/17 also are included in this Short list.
- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person for **Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test**. The exact date, time and venue will be intimated in due course by SMS and Profile Message.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

Approved for Issue,

BINI K ABRAHAM
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

Section Officer